

BID PRICES

Item No.	Item Description	Bid Quantity	Units	STARK ASPHALT		PAYNE & DOLAN	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	SAW CUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT	250	LF	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$0.95	\$237.50
2	SAW CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	15,035	LF	\$1.25	\$18,793.75	\$1.28	\$19,244.80
3	PULVERIZE, SHAPE & COMPACT ASPHALT	25,895	SY	\$0.50	\$12,947.50	\$1.75	\$45,316.25
4	REMOVING PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS	415	SY	\$7.50	\$3,112.50	\$8.61	\$3,573.15
5	REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACE BUTT JOINTS	710	SY	\$5.75	\$4,082.50	\$8.15	\$5,786.50
6	REMOVING ASPHALT SURFACE MILLING	25,895	SY	\$2.25	\$58,263.75	\$1.33	\$34,440.35
7	REMOVE CONCRETE SURFACE PARTIAL DEPTH	169,190	SF	\$0.30	\$50,757.00	\$0.29	\$49,065.10
8	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK 5-INCH	700	SF	\$7.15	\$5,005.00	\$5.74	\$4,018.00
9	BASE PATCHING FOR CONCRETE PAVEMENT	2,745	SY	\$57.50	\$157,837.50	\$59.23	\$162,586.35
10	CRACKING AND SEATING	18,070	SY	\$0.85	\$15,359.50	\$1.52	\$27,466.40
11	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB & GUTTER, 31"	1,770	LF	\$43.75	\$77,437.50	\$40.25	\$71,242.50
12	MATCH CURB & GUTTER	214	EACH	\$20.40	\$4,365.60	\$28.00	\$5,992.00
13	UNDERCUT, UNDISTRIBUTED	3,540	TON	\$27.50	\$97,350.00	\$25.00	\$88,500.00
14	ASPHALT, E-1 (19.00 mm)	5,270	TON	\$48.50	\$255,595.00	\$53.10	\$279,837.00
15	ASPHALT, E-1 (9.50 mm)	5,495	TON	\$65.99	\$362,615.05	\$61.25	\$336,568.75
16	CURB RAMP - TYPE 7	1	EACH	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
17	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 3/4-INCH	415	TON	\$18.50	\$7,677.50	\$20.28	\$8,416.20
18	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY 4"	4,340	LF	\$0.75	\$3,255.00	\$0.75	\$3,255.00
19	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY 6"	1,575	LF	\$6.50	\$10,237.50	\$6.50	\$10,237.50
20	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY 12"	200	LF	\$8.75	\$1,750.00	\$8.75	\$1,750.00
21	SANITARY MANHOLE FRAME/COVER	3	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
22	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT RING	87	EACH	\$225.00	\$19,575.00	\$225.00	\$19,575.00
23	ADJUST STORM INLET	71	EACH	\$415.00	\$29,465.00	\$415.00	\$29,465.00
24	REPAIR STORM STRUCTURE	40	EACH	\$595.00	\$23,800.00	\$595.00	\$23,800.00
25	ADJUST VALVE BOX	60	EACH	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$81.50	\$4,890.00
26	REPAIR VALVE BOX	12	EACH	\$820.00	\$9,840.00	\$820.00	\$9,840.00
27	REPAIR SANITARY STRUCTURE	4	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
28	INLET PROTECTION - TYPE C	30	EACH	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$59.00	\$1,770.00
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL - PROJECT	1	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00
Total					\$1,273,622.15	Total	\$1,286,223.35